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Total Hours

Total Academic Courses

15

33

16

45

21

50

21

86

32

Courses

CCs

DBC

MATS

MABS

MDiv

Doctrine of Scripture

Hermeneutics

Old Testament Survey

New Testament Survey

Old Testament Survey Part 1

Old Testament Survey Part Il

New Testament Survey Part |

New Testament Survey Part Il

God Man and Sin

Person and Work of Christ

Person of Christ

Work of Christ

Making and Training Disciples

Sermon Prep *

Teaching and Learning *

Kingdom Purpose *

Survey of the Covenants

Eschatology

Catechism for All

Ethics and Leadership

Holy Spirit and Salvation

Apologetics

Theology of Johns Gospel

Church History |

Church History Il

Denominational History

Church and Worship

Ecclesiology

Theology

Worship

DBC 110 - Intro to Biblical Counseling
DBC 120 - Personal Conflict

DBC 130 - Family Dynamics

DBC 140 - Prominent Life Issues

DBC 210 - Counseling Interpersonal Issues
DBC 220 - Mental Disorders/Addiction
DBC 230 - Life Conflicts/Practical Approaches
DBC 240 - Practicum Supervision/Review

Greek | - Greek for Bible Study
Greek Il - NT Exegesis

Greek Il - NT Exegesis

Hebrew | - Hebrew for Bible Study
Hebrew Il - OT Exegesis

Hebrew IIl - OT Exegesis

Biblical Theology
Genesis

OT Historical Books
The Prophets
Romans

Ephesians & 1 Peter
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