Programs	Certificate in Christian Studies	Diploma in Biblical Counseling	Master of Arts in Theological Studies	Master of Arts in Biblical Studies	Master of Divinity 2023-2024
Academic Hours	12	24	27	32	44
Mentor Hours	3	6	8	8	12
Practicum Hour Credits	0	3	10	10	30
Total Hours	15	33	45	50	86
Total Academic Courses	8	16	21	21	32

ourses	CCS	DBC	MATS	MABS	MDiv
octrine of Scripture	х	х	х	х	Х
ermeneutics	х	х	х	х	х
d Testament Survey	х	х	х	х	х
ew Testament Survey	х	х	х	х	х
d Testament Survey Part 1					
ld Testament Survey Part II					
ew Testament Survey Part I					
ew Testament Survey Part II					
od Man and Sin	х	х	х	х	х
erson and Work of Christ	х		х	х	х
erson of Christ		х			
ork of Christ		х			
aking and Training Disciples	х		х		х
rmon Prep *	х		х		х
eaching and Learning *	х		х		х
ngdom Purpose *	х		х		Х
rvey of the Covenants			х	х	Х
chatology			х	х	Х
atechism for All			х		Х
hics and Leadership			х		х
oly Spirit and Salvation		х	х	х	х
pologetics			х		х
neology of Johns Gospel			х		х
nurch History I			х		х
nurch History II			х		х
enominational History					
hurch and Worship					
cclesiology			х		Х
neology					
/orship					
BC 110 - Intro to Biblical Counseling		х			
BC 120 - Personal Conflict		X			
BC 130 - Family Dynamics		X			
3C 140 - Prominent Life Issues		x			
3C 210 - Counseling Interpersonal Issues		x			
BC 220 - Mental Disorders/Addiction		x			
BC 230 - Life Conflicts/Practical Approaches		x			
3C 240 - Practicum Supervision/Review		Х			
eek I - Greek for Bible Study				х	х
reek II - NT Exegesis				x	x
reek III - NT Exegesis				x	x
ebrew I - Hebrew for Bible Study				x	x
ebrew II - OT Exegesis				x	x
ebrew III - OT Exegesis				x	x
blical Theology			х	х	Х
enesis				х	х
T Historical Books				х	х
e Prophets				Х	х
ne Prophets omans				x X	x X